## Pennsylvania SnowSports Museum Instructions for the Hall of Fame Nomination Form for the Hall of Fame 2025

Thank you for your interest in nominating a person to the Hall of Fame of the Pennsylvania SnowSports Museum. It is through the efforts of persons such as you, that the Hall of Fame will be able to continue to recognize and showcase individual contributions made to Pennsylvania winter sports. As the sponsor of a nominee, it will be your responsibility to complete the nomination form and collect all of the required documents. Once you have completed the entire application package, it should be submitted as indicated at the bottom of the form.

The accompanying nomination form is to be used to record the contributions of the nominee and the information that supports the nomination. Letters of nomination from two individuals are required as well as a biographical sketch that highlights the nominee's contributions to Pennsylvania winter sports. Please do not submit the nomination package until all of the required documentation is included.

The accompanying nomination form is a Microsoft Office Word document that can be completed on a computer. The form may be printed and then manually completed. Please note that submission of computer documents in the Microsoft Office Word file format is the required method, as all of the information submitted for each nominee must be forwarded to the members of the nomination selection committee. Electronic documents facilitate this through the use of email and greatly simplify the review process.

The required nomination information may be typed directly into the nomination form in each of the spaces provided. You may type as much information as required into each space as it will expand in size, as needed. For example, the space labeled "Summary of Achievements and Applicable Dates" will expand to hold more than a page of information, as it is added to the form.

Again, thank you for your interest in nominating a person to the Hall of Fame of the Pennsylvania SnowSports Museum. If you need additional information or assistance as you proceed through the nomination process, please contact:

**Gary Johnson**, Chairperson of Nominating Committee of the Hall of Fame at 331 Main St., Schwenksville, PA 19473 or 610-287-1115 <a href="mailto:gjohnson331@gmail.com">gjohnson331@gmail.com</a> <a href="mailto:gjohnson331@gmail.com">or</a> <a href="mailto:Jim McHale">Jim McHale</a>, Chairperson of the Hall of Fame at <a href="mailto:jmchale02@comcast.net">jmchale02@comcast.net</a> via email or cell at 215-280-7228.

NOTE: The 2025 PA Snowsports Hall of Celebration and Induction events are being held at Camelback Resort on September 26& 27, 2025